Q Outlook

Please listen to the community

Date Sat 11/15/2025 1:14 PM

To  Makayla Rodriguez <mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Gavin Massingill <gmassingill@rollingwoodtx.gov>;
Kevin Glasheen <kglasheen@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Brook Brown <bbrown@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Sara Hutson
<shutson@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Phil McDuffee <pmcduffee@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Kevin Schell
<kschell@rollingwoodtx.gov>

Hi all! I am writing in favor of neighborhood coffee trucks (and all trucks for that matter); AND finding
a reasonable solution for the neighborhood dogs and ball fields.

Firstly, | think neighbors should be allowed to host coffee trucks in their private driveways without
asking the city for permission. | attended the last truck a few weeks ago and found it to be a wonderful
neighborhood gathering where | talked with old friends and got to meet new friends. It would be
shameful for the council to restrict anything that promotes neighborhood camaraderie.

Secondly, an appropriate solution to separating the ball fields from an off-leash dog area should be a
council priority. Kids deserve a clean place to play, and dogs deserve a safe area to run. Please work
together to establish a solution that works for all of our neighbors.

My hope and belief is that council will do the right thing, and listen to the input of the community it
represents

A concerned neighbor,

Erika Richardson



